## CITY OF BLOOMINGTON MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL NOTICE OF SPECIAL EXECUTIVE SESSION

Executive Sessions are closed to the public.

## Executive Session – August 14, 2024, commencing at 8:45 p.m.

Per, Indiana Code 36-4-6-7(b), the City of Bloomington Mayor has called a Special Session of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington. The Mayor and the Common Council will meet in Executive Session on Wednesday, August 14, 2024, at 8:45 p.m., following the City Council meeting.

The Executive Session will be held in the Allison Meeting Room (Room 225), located in City Hall, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, Indiana. The purpose of the Executive Session is to discuss strategy with respect to litigation, as authorized by Indiana Code § 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(B).

This meeting is closed to the public.

Posted this 9<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024

Media:

FYI Only